Illinois law.
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Section 214.521  Winnetka Power Plant 

Notwithstanding Sections 214.101 and 214.141, the Village of Winnetka Electric Utility Plant shall not cause or allow the emission of sulfur dioxide into the atmosphere in any one hour period from its existing fuel combustion sources, burning solid fuel exclusively, to exceed 5.7 pounds of sulfur dioxide per mmbtu of actual heat input (8.8 kg/MW-hour).  Compliance with this limitation shall be demonstrated on the basis of a daily average. 

(Source:  Added at 8 Ill. Reg. 6172, effective April 24, 1984) 
